

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 376/2018

MARUTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER ZILA PANCHAYAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7276/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.7277/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG