

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).376/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2016 in WA No.100582/2015, 26-10-2016 in WA No.100079/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

MARUTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER ZILA PANCHAYAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7276/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7277/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Arora, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as by counsel for the respondent no.2 seeking adjournment, list the matter on 13.01.2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER